
TO FUNDING SOURCE: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 9
City of La Crosse
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601

2024 Curb & Gutter with Utilities (South)
  54601

INVOICE NO: FINAL
PERIOD: 06/27/25 - 08/01/25

PROJECT NO: 24-020
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE:  
Fowler & Hammer, Inc.
313 Monitor Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54603

Michael Melstrom (City of La Crosse)
400 La Crosse St
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601

   
   
   

CONTRACT FOR: Res. 24-0382    
 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.
       
1. Original Contract Sum   $311,453.14
2. Net change by change orders   $15,796.40
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 ± 2)   $327,249.54
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet)
 

$307,231.96
5. Retainage:    
  a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00  
  b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00  
  Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column I of detail sheet)
 

$0.00
6. Total earned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
 

$307,231.96
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate)
 

$299,551.14
8. Current payment due:   $7,680.82
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6)
 

$20,017.58
 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Funding
Source:

$15,796.40 $0.00

Total approved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $15,796.40 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $15,796.40
 

  The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for  payment  were  issued  and  payments  received  from  the  Funding  Source,  and  that  current
payments shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Fowler & Hammer, Inc.
         
         
By:     ProcoreGeneralContractorSignHere   Date: ProcoreGeneralContractorSignedDate

         
State of:      
County of:      
Subscribed and sworn to before      
me this                                     day of      
Notary Public:      
My commission expires:      
       
 
ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In  accordance  with  the  Contract  Documents,  based  on  the  on-site  observations  and  the  data
comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Funding Source that to the best of
the  Architect's/Engineer's  knowledge,  information  and  belief  that  Work  is  in  accordance  with  the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $7,680.82

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:      
         
By:     Date:  

This  certificate  is  not  negotiable.  The  amount  certified  is  payable  only  to  the  Contractor  named
herein.  Issuance,  payment  and  acceptance  of  payment  are  without  prejudice  to  the  rights  of  the
Funding Source or Contractor under this Contract.

 
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 1 of 1
 

 

   
Docusign Envelope ID: 039ED8FE-4C8C-47C6-AB88-876CED660430

7/24/2025

Docusign Envelope ID: 0266A862-7A3F-40CA-BA9D-DD2C00E54BD4



A B C D E F G H I

ITEM NO. BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF
WORK

SCHEDULED VALUE

FROM
PREVIOUS

APPLICATION
(D + E)

WORK
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY

STORED (NOT
IN D OR E)

TOTAL COMPLETED AND
STORED TO DATE (D + E +

F)
BALANCE

TO
FINISH
(C - G)

RETAINAGE

QTY UNIT
PRICE VALUE QTY VALUE QTY VALUE QTY VALUE QTY VALUE %

(G / C)

1 14TH_ST_S - 14th St S

1.1 CIP-664 - CIP #664 - Barlow St - 14th St to 13th St

1.1.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds $7,638.
00

$7,472.
08 $0.00 $0.00 $7,472.

08 97.83% $165.92 $0.00

CIP-664 - CIP #664 - Barlow St - 14th St to 13th St
Subtotals

$7,638.
00

$7,472.
08 $0.00 $0.00 $7,472.

08 97.83% $165.92 $0.00

1.2 CIP-858 - CIP #858 - 14th St S - Barlow St to Weston St

1.2.1 STM - Storm Sewer Utility $57,660.
67

$56,703.
97 $0.00 $0.00 $56,703.

97 98.34% $956.70 $0.00

CIP-858 - CIP #858 - 14th St S - Barlow St to
Weston St Subtotals

$57,660.
67

$56,703.
97 $0.00 $0.00 $56,703.

97 98.34% $956.70 $0.00

1.3 CIP-785 - CIP #785 - 21st Street South - Green Bay St. to Travis St.

1.3.1 SAN - Sanitary Sewer Utility $72,527.
85

$69,994.
34 $0.00 $0.00 $69,994.

34 96.51% $2,533.
51 $0.00

CIP-785 - CIP #785 - 21st Street South - Green Bay
St. to Travis St. Subtotals

$72,527.
85

$69,994.
34 $0.00 $0.00 $69,994.

34 96.51% $2,533.
51 $0.00

14TH_ST_S - 14th St S Subtotals $137,
826.52

$134,
170.39 $0.00 $0.00 $134,

170.39 97.35% $3,656.
13 $0.00

2 21ST_ST - 21st Street

2.1 CIP-785 - CIP #785 - 21st Street South - Green Bay St. to Travis St.

2.1.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds $8,185.
44

$8,234.
40 $0.00 $0.00 $8,234.

40 100.60% ($48.96) $0.00

CIP-785 - CIP #785 - 21st Street South - Green Bay
St. to Travis St. Subtotals

$8,185.
44

$8,234.
40 $0.00 $0.00 $8,234.

40 100.60% ($48.96) $0.00

2.2 CIP-664 - CIP #664 - Barlow St - 14th St to 13th St

2.2.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds $48,823.
44

$49,291.
72 $0.00 $0.00 $49,291.

72 100.96% ($468.
28) $0.00

CIP-664 - CIP #664 - Barlow St - 14th St to 13th St
Subtotals

$48,823.
44

$49,291.
72 $0.00 $0.00 $49,291.

72 100.96% ($468.
28) $0.00

2.3 CIP-858 - CIP #858 - 14th St S - Barlow St to Weston St

2.3.1 SAN - Sanitary Sewer Utility $36,941.
44

$39,092.
20 $0.00 $0.00 $39,092.

20 105.82% ($2,150.
76) $0.00

CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

Docusign Envelope ID: 039ED8FE-4C8C-47C6-AB88-876CED660430Docusign Envelope ID: 0266A862-7A3F-40CA-BA9D-DD2C00E54BD4



A B C D E F G H I

ITEM NO. BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF
WORK

SCHEDULED VALUE

FROM
PREVIOUS

APPLICATION
(D + E)

WORK
COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY

STORED (NOT
IN D OR E)

TOTAL COMPLETED AND
STORED TO DATE (D + E +

F)
BALANCE

TO
FINISH
(C - G)

RETAINAGE

QTY UNIT
PRICE VALUE QTY VALUE QTY VALUE QTY VALUE QTY VALUE %

(G / C)

CIP-858 - CIP #858 - 14th St S - Barlow St to
Weston St Subtotals

$36,941.
44

$39,092.
20 $0.00 $0.00 $39,092.

20 105.82% ($2,150.
76) $0.00

21ST_ST - 21st Street Subtotals $93,950.
32

$96,618.
32 $0.00 $0.00 $96,618.

32 102.84% ($2,668.
00) $0.00

3 BARLOW ST - Barlow Street

3.1 CIP-664 - CIP #664 - Barlow St - 14th St to 13th St

3.1.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds $79,676.
30

$60,646.
85 $0.00 $0.00 $60,646.

85 76.12% $19,029.
45 $0.00

3.1.2 BOR - Borrowed

3.1.2.1 Change Orders $15,796.
40

$15,796.
40 $0.00 $0.00 $15,796.

40 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

BOR - Borrowed Subtotals $15,796.
40

$15,796.
40 $0.00 $0.00 $15,796.

40 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

CIP-664 - CIP #664 - Barlow St - 14th St to 13th St
Subtotals

$95,472.
70

$76,443.
25 $0.00 $0.00 $76,443.

25 80.07% $19,029.
45 $0.00

BARLOW ST - Barlow Street Subtotals $95,472.
70

$76,443.
25 $0.00 $0.00 $76,443.

25 80.07% $19,029.
45 $0.00

Grand Totals $327,
249.54

$307,
231.96 $0.00 $0.00 $307,

231.96 93.88% $20,017.
58 $0.00

CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 2 of 2

Page 2 of 2

Docusign Envelope ID: 039ED8FE-4C8C-47C6-AB88-876CED660430Docusign Envelope ID: 0266A862-7A3F-40CA-BA9D-DD2C00E54BD4

Auditor

7/24/2025

Comptroller


		2025-07-25T06:04:46-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




